PRASARNET/PRASAR BHARATI

Circular

NABM/TC/Webinar/2020-21

29.05.2020

NABM Delhi is arranging following webinar at **10:30 hrs to 12:30 hrs** using CISCO WebEx platform for DD officials.

Sr	Date of	Topic of	speaker
No	webinar	webinar	
1	2/6/2020	Cost effective	Vice President(Technical) VTI Limited New Delhi
		Remote	
		Production	
		solutions.	
2	8/6/2020	Understanding 4K, UHD I and 8K, UHD II	Shri Narender Mohan Mehra Vice President (Technical) VTI Limited New Delhi

1 Webinar on 2/6/20

Remote production, otherwise known as REMI (Remote Integration model) or at-homeproduction is a growing trend in the broadcast industry. This type of broadcast workflow involves captured live at a remote location while production is performed in the main studio base. Production companies and broadcasters are looking for ways to cut cost, utilize staff capacity, increase production workflow and create more live content. The speaker will focus on various aspects of Cost effective Remote TV Production solutions during this webinar on 2/6/20

2 Webinar on 8/6/20

Ultra-high-definition television (also known as Ultra HD television, Ultra HD, UHDTV, UHD and Super Hi-Vision) today includes 4K UHD and 8K UHD, which are two digital video formats with an aspect ratio of 16:9. These were first proposed by NHK Science & Technology Research Laboratories and later defined and approved by the International Telecommunication Union, It is a digital television (DTV) standard, and the successor to high-definition television (HDTV), which in turn was the successor to standard-definition television (SDTV). The speaker will focus on various features of 4K UHD and 8K UHD during this webinar on 8/6/20

Interested engineering staff of DDK stations may send their nominations on email id nabmctc.tt@prasarbharati.gov.in. Stations may send name of participant, email id, station name and mobile number of participant (with WhatsApp) to register in this webinar latest by 31/5/2020.

This circular is being issued with the approval of competent authority.



A K GUPTA Director (E), Training Cell NABM Delhi

Copy for information to:-

- 1. Prasar Bharati Secretariat, (CS),(Kind Attention: Sh. Ajaya Gupta, E-in-C) ,Tower-3,Doordarshan Bhavan, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001.
- 2. Prasar Bharati Secretariat, (Kind Attention: ADG (E & A)), Tower-3, Doordarshan Bhavan, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001.
- 3. The Additional Director General (Kind Attention: Gp. Capt. Ashok Nigam ,ADG) NABM Delhi-110009
- 4. The Director General, All India Radio(Kind Attention: Sh. M. S. Ansari, ADG(E) Akashvani Bhavan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi- 110001.
- 5. The Director General, Doordarshan, [Kind Attention: ADG (E) HRD], Mandi House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001.
- 6. ADG(E) (NZ/SZ/ EZ/WZ/NEZ)

For Additional Director General